
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    West Fargo  (1) at Minot  (0)
ND State Tournament Quarterfinals,  Thursday, February 24, 2011

North Dakota State H.S. Tournament
Grand Forks, ND 

Arena: Engelstad Arena  Time: 8:53PM - 10:28PM

Official Scorer:  Mik Boger  Attendance: 
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Minot 
Chad Burckhard  Coaches

 Starters
30 Darren Medler    Sr  G
19 Cole Leidholt    Sr  D
17 Tanner Kavadas    Jr  F
02 Sam Ebert    Jr  F
12 Drew Groves    Sr  F
08 Alex Schoenborn    Fr  F

West Fargo 
T. Miller/T. Capouch

 Starters
01 Cameron Holland    Sr  G
11 Jeremy Johnson    Sr  D
14 Dexter Guidinger    So  F
18 Dusty Munyer    Sr  F
19 Braden Schmidt    Sr  F
07 Conor Jonasson    Jr  D

 Alternates  Alternates
01 Jake Luedke    So  G
03 Zac Smith    Sr  D
04 Morgan Martelle    So  D
05 Justin Ternes    Jr  F
06 Jacob Stach    Jr  D
09 Weston Abrahamson    Sr  F
10 Quinlan Axtman    Jr  F
11 Jake Smith    So  F
13 Jordan Matthys    Sr  F
14 Brady Blowers    Jr  F
15 Tanner Helstedt    So  D
16 Jacob Stein    Jr  D
18 Josh Colleaux    Jr  F
20 Andrew Keller    So  F

02 Sage Raghib    Jr  F
04 Christian Steffen    Sr  D
05 Nick Turner    Fr  F
09 Tyler Berginski    Fr  F
10 Justas Thene    Jr  D
17 Charlie Torrance    Jr  F
20 Nick Larson    Sr  F
21 Cody Drees    Sr  F
22 Austin Dillard    Sr  F
23 Kyle Olson    Jr  G
24 Tyler Flaagan    Sr  F
28 Kody Duncan    Sr  F
30 Josh Hanson    Sr  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

M

WF

 Shots on Goal

M

WF

1 3 7

3 5 5

2 4 5

6 16 6

 11

 13

 11

 28

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

M

WF

 1 

 14 

 0 

 1 

 5 

 20 

 0 

 0 

 10 

 8 

 0 

 0 

 16 

 42 

 0 

 1 

 Penalties  Power Plays

M

WF

 1 2:00 1 2:00  0  0  0 

 1 2:00 1 2:00  0  0  0 

M- 30 Darren Medler  
M- 01 Jake Luedke  
M- 
WF- 01 Cameron Holland  
WF- 23 Kyle Olson  
WF- 30 Josh Hanson  

2 50:00 14 13 20 20 8 8  42  41

2 51:00 1 1 5 5 10 10  16  16

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Loss

Win

 Officials

Signature

(Lin) Cody Majerus

(Ref) Jeff Ball

(Ref) Matt Spivey

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  WF 07 Conor Jonasson  16:21  Per 1

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 13 - 8 - 1
() Jamestown
Fri, Feb 25, 2011

C: 13 - 3 - 0 OA: 18 - 5 - 2
() GF Red River 
Fri, Feb 25, 2011

C: 9 - 4 - 1

1 16:21 WF ES 07 Conor Jonasson 19 Braden Schmidt

M 04 Morgan Martelle Slashing (2) 2 11:16

WF 07 Conor Jonasson Holding (2) 3 9:27

 End of Game


